
2018-2020 CALIFORNIA VIOLENCE 

INTERVENTION & PREVENTION 

(CalVIP) GRANT FUNDING 

AGREEMENTS AUTHORIZATION 

City Council Meeting  

October 23, 2018

1JASON CARTER, PROGRAM MANAGER

NICOLE RATHBUN, ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST



CalVIP Grant Award

• Received from the Board of State & Community 

Corrections for grant term of September 2018 through 

August 2020

• Enhances gang prevention and intervention efforts 

• Continues wraparound case management through the 

Guiding People Successfully (GPS) Multi-Disciplinary 

Assessment and Referral Team (MDART)

• Additional sub-granted funds for program evaluation of 

grant funds to community-based organizations for 

direct services to youth 2



RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended by the Office of 
Community Engagement that the Council, 
by resolution, approve the First Amendment 
to Professional Services Agreement 
F001773 with LPC Consulting Associates, 
Inc. for CalVIP grantee evaluation services, 
increasing compensation by $50,000 for a 
total amount not to exceed $150,000. 

3



QUESTIONS?

4


